SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Sep 28, 2018

2. SEC Identification Number

AS096-005555

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

000-188-209-000

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

Philippine National Bank

5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

Philippines

6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

PNB Financial Center, Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City, Metro Manila Postal Code 1300

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 526-3131 to 70/(632) 891-6040 to 70

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

Not Applicable

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Common Shares	1,249,139,678

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

Item 9

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Philippine National Bank PNB

PSE Disclosure Form 4-2 - Acquisition/Disposition of Shares of Another Corporation References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure			
Sale of PNB's 100% Shareholdings in Bulawan Mining Corporation to MacroAsia Mining Corporation			
Background/Description	of the Disclosure		
We wish to advise the Bank's 100% sharehold	Exchange that the PNB Board of Directors approved today, September 28, 2018, the sale of the ings in Bulawan Mining Corporation to MacroAsia Mining Corporation.		
Date of Approval by Board of Directors	Sep 28, 2018		
Rationale for the transact	tion including the benefits which are expected to be accrued to the Issuer as a result of the transaction		
Sale of shares in non-o	perating entity in non-allied undertaking.		
Details of the acquisition	or disposition		
Date	TBA		
Manner			
Sale of 100% sharehold	lings for cash		
Description of the compa	my to be acquired or sold		
Bulawan Mining Corpor claims and sell and disp	ation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Bank authorized to explore and develop land for mining pose such mining claims.		
The terms and conditions	of the transaction		
Number of shares to be acquired or disposed	2,500,000		
Percentage to the total outstanding shares of the company subject of the transaction	100		
Price per share	3.00		

Nature and amount of consideration given or received

P7.5 Million Cash

	The state of the s
Principle followed in determ	lining the amount of consideration
Independent appraisal	
Terms of payment	
Cash	
Conditions precedent to clo	sing of the transaction, if any
None.	
Any other salient terms	
None.	
#	n whom the shares were acquired or to whom they were sold
	Nature of any material relationship with the Issuer, their directors/ officers, or any of their
Name	affiliates
MacroAsia Mining Corporation	interlocking director
go ; rom was no no no commo l'armo y sa con primary media registrativa di materiali materiali.	nancial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any
Effect(s) on the business, fi	manifical condition and operations of the issuer, it arry
g	business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
	k kana a kada a kaya ani kanaka kanaka kaya kanaka kaya kanaka kaya manaka kanaka kana
No material effects to the	k kana a kada a kaya ani kanaka kanaka kaya kanaka kaya kanaka kaya manaka kanaka kana
No material effects to the Other Relevant Information	k kana a kada a kaya ani kanaka kanaka kaya kanaka kaya kanaka kaya manaka kanaka kana
No material effects to the Other Relevant Information None.	k kanin shirin nga sa
No material effects to the Other Relevant Information None. Filed on behalf by:	business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
No material effects to the Other Relevant Information None.	k kanan dalah dagarah kendalah kendalah kendalah sebagai kendalah sebagai kendalah k

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Sep 28, 2018

2. SEC Identification Number

AS096-005555

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

000-188-209-000

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

Philippine National Bank

5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

Philippines

6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

PNB Financial Center, Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City, Metro Manila Postal Code 1300

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 526-3131 to 70/(632) 891-6040 to 70

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

Not Applicable

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Common Shares	1,249,139,678

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

Item 9

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Philippine National Bank PNB

PSE Disclosure Form 4-2 - Acquisition/Disposition of Shares of Another Corporation References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure	
Sale of PNB's 100% Sh Corporation	areholdings in PNB Management and Development Corporation to MacroAsia Mining
Background/Description	of the Disclosure
We wish to advise the I Bank's 100% sharehold	Exchange that the PNB Board of Directors approved today, September 28, 2018, the sale of the ings in PNB Madecor and Development Corporation to MacroAsia Mining Corporation.
Date of Approval by Board of Directors	Sep 28, 2018
Rationale for the transac	tion including the benefits which are expected to be accrued to the Issuer as a result of the transaction
Sale of shares in non-o	perating entity.
Details of the acquisition	or disposition
Date	TBA
Manner	
Sale of 100% sharehold	dings for cash
Description of the compa	any to be acquired or sold
own, acquire, hold, pur subdivide, or otherwise erect, construct, alter, r	Development Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Bank incorporated primarily to chase, receive, sell, lease, exchange, mortgage, dispose of, manage, develop, improve, deal in real estate property, of any type and/or kind of an interest therein, as well as build, maintain, or operate any subdivisions, buildings and/or improvement. It is also authorized to mining claims and to sell/dispose such mining claims.
The terms and conditions	of the transaction
Number of shares to be acquired or disposed	313,880
Percentage to the total outstanding shares of the company subject of the transaction	100
Price per share	11.15

Nature and amount of con	isideration given or received
P3.5 Million Cash	
Principle followed in deter	mnining the amount of consideration
Independent appraisal	
Terms of payment	
Cash	
Conditions precedent to c	losing of the transaction, if any
None.	
Any other salient terms	
None.	
	om whom the shares were acquired or to whom they were sold Nature of any material relationship with the Issuer, their directors/ officers, or any of their
Name	affiliates
	TO THE RESEARCH OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
MacroAsia Mining Corporation	Interlocking director
Corporation	
Corporation Effect(s) on the business,	Interlocking director
Corporation Effect(s) on the business,	Interlocking director financial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any e business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
Corporation Effect(s) on the business, No material effects to the	Interlocking director financial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any e business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
Corporation Effect(s) on the business, No material effects to th Other Relevant Information	Interlocking director financial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any e business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
Corporation Effect(s) on the business, No material effects to th Other Relevant Information	Interlocking director financial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any e business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
Corporation Effect(s) on the business, No material effects to th Other Relevant Information None.	Interlocking director financial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any e business, financial condition and operations of PNB.
Corporation Effect(s) on the business, No material effects to th Other Relevant Information	Interlocking director financial condition and operations of the Issuer, if any e business, financial condition and operations of PNB.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Sep 28, 2018

2. SEC Identification Number

AS096-005555

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

000-188-209-000

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

Philippine National Bank

5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

Philippines

6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

PNB Financial Center, Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City, Metro Manila Postal Code 1300

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 526-3131 to 70/(632) 891-6040 to 70

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

Not applicable

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Common shares	1,249,139,678

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

Item 9

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Philippine National Bank PNB

PSE Disclosure Form 4-23 - Mergers and Consolidations References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Section 4.4 and/or Section 5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Approval of PNB Board of Directors of the full integration of the Bank's wholly-owned thrift bank subsidiary, PNB Savings Bank, through PNB's acquisition of its assets, and assumption of its liabilities in exchange for cash, subject to regulatory and other necessary approvals.

Background/Description of the Disclosure

PNB Savings Bank is a wholly-owned thrift bank subsidiary of PNB. The Board of Directors of PNB approved the integration of PNB Savings Bank through the acquisition of assets and assumption of liabilities in exchange for cash, subject to regulatory and other necessary approvals.

Date of Approval by Board of Directors	Sep 28, 2018
Date of Approval by Stockholders	TBA
Other Relevant Regulatory Agency, if applicable	BSP, PDIC, PCC
Date of Approval by Relevant Regulatory Agency	TBA
Date of Approval by Securities and Exchange Commission	TBA

Rationale for the transaction including the benefits which are expected to be accrued to the Issuer as a result of the transaction

Once integration is rolled out, PNB would be able to deliver a more efficient banking experience, and will be able to serve a wider customer base while the customers of PNB Savings Bank will have access to PNB's diverse portfolio of financial solutions upon full integration. The consumer lending business, currently operated through PNB Savings, will also benefit from PNB's ability to efficiently raise low cost of funds.

Description of the transaction including the timetable for implementation and related regulatory requirements, if any

To be determined. Details of the transaction will still be subject to regulatory approvals.

Identities of the parties to the transaction

Name	Nature of Business	Nature of any material relationship with the Issuer, their directors/officers or any of thei affiliates	ir
PNB Savings Bank	Thrift Bank	Wholly-owned subsidiary of PNB	disabete parameter and the second

Terms and conditions of the transaction	
Plan of merger	

Ratio of exchange of shares

N/A

N/A

Basis upon which the exchange ratio was determined

N/A

Number of shares subject of the merger

25,000 preferred shares and 104,975,000 common shares

Timetable

TBD

Conditions precedent to closing of the transaction, if any

Regulatory approvals

Procedures for exchange

Acquisition of assets and assumption of liabilities in exchange for cash.

Description of the company subject of the transaction

Nature and business

PNB Savings Bank is a wholly-owned thrift bank subsidiary of PNB.

Discussion of major projects and investments

TBD.

List of subsidiaries and affiliates, with percentage holdings

Name	% Ownership	
N/A	•	

Capital structure

Authorized capital stock

Type of Security /Stock Symbol	Amount	Number of Shares
Preferred	2,500,000	25,000
Common	14,997,500,000	149,975,000

Subscribed Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol	Amount	Number of Shares
Preferred	2,500,000	
Common	10,497,500,000	

Paid-Up Capital

ALLEGALIA	
Amount 10,500,000,000	
Number of Shares 105,000,000	
Number of Shares 105,000,000	

Issued Shares

Treatment of	Type of Security /Stock Symbol	Amount	Number of Shares
Consumption of the last of the	Preferred	2,500,000	25,000
and the second	Common	10,497,500,000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Outstanding Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol	Amount	Number of Shares
Preferred	2500000	25,000
Common	10497500000	104,975,000

Par Value

Walter Commence	Type of Security /Stock Symbol	Amount
000000	Preferred	100
and of the state o	Common	100

Ownership Structure (including percentage holdings)

PNB	105,000,000 100	
Name	Number of Shares % Ownership	

Board of Directors

	Name	(Regular or Independent)
Lucio C. Tan	A 1525 ya 1643 - ah analiay da 1866 ke kalimba medanida an bahiri 1 445 ke pembah 4 - Abamba 4 - Ab	Regular
Florido P. Casuela	. 1849 ж. ж. 1850 ж. ж. 1864 ж 1864 ж. 1864 ж	Regular
Jovencio DB. Hernandez	egy man a mangama ya manangan na ya	Regular
Felix Enrico R. Alfiler		Independent
Gregorio T. Hong	33 (35) инд 1955 (300 календа на почи доступення од учивання в ство 1964 г.) в Волина на почи на почина до 196 г. в Волина в на почина на	Independent
Cecilio K. Pedro		Independent
Fe C. Urdaneta	and region for the New York and an anti-common and the State New Armine and the New Armine Ar	Regular
Yolanda M. Albano	annam ng tras arta. Na 19 (ki) 1 kini 1 i 1 kinan ja jagada arang kangan tarih di Amerika ng kang jaga arang kangan arang kang	Regular
William T. Llm		Regular
Harry C. Tan	The state of the s	Regular
Lucio K. Tan Jr.	erikan menerik persol serik personangan para menandi Pelembi Personan mengapar serik dan pemberah dan dalam kal	Regular
Michael G. Tan	A VANDA ON THE WAS A COMMISSION OF A STATE OF THE STATE O	Regular

Principal Officers

Name	Position/Designation
Jovencio DB. Hernandez	President
Ma. Cecilia L. Pesayco	Corporate Secretary
Mary Ann A. Santos	SVP Branch Banking Group Head
Fe C. Urdaneta	Director, Treasury Group Head
Ma. Eloisa T. Tavera	VP Human Resources Division Head
Christopher Gene C. Lapuz	AVP Marketing Division Head
Marites J. Claro	AVP Compliance Head
Atty. Arlene J. Guevarra	VP Legal Division Head
te a existe e esta a comunicativa e esta de esta en	A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Arnulfo D. Bermas	VP Controllership Head
Melvar C. Benedicto	SAVP Corporate Security Division
Mary Rose U. Mendez	FVP Housing Loan Group Headq
Jose Ramon O. Santamaria	FVP Motor Vehicle Loan Group Head
Ralph Benedict B. Centeno	VP Multi-purpose Loan Group Head
Howard R. Sombilio	SM Business Loan Group Head
Herminio J. Matute	FVP Operations Head

Effect(s)/impact on the business, financial condition and operations of the Issuer

Once integration is rolled out, PNB would be able to deliver a more efficient banking experience, and will be able to serve a wider customer base while the customers of PNB Savings Bank will have access to PNB's diverse portfolio of financial solutions upon full integration. The consumer lending business, currently operated through PNB Savings, will also benefit from PNB's ability to efficiently raise low cost of funds.

Other Relevant Information

N/A

Filed on behalf by:

	- 3
1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	- 3
	- 7
7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	- 3
Name Maila Katrina Ilarde	- 2
(Name) Maila Katrina ilarde	- 9
	- 8
A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	- 2
	- 33
**************************************	- 3
*Transanatians to the contract of the contract	- 3
Designation Corporate Secretary	- 2
	- 3
Sold of the Control o	- 12
	- 13